2003 FEB -3 PM 2: 26

02-06-2003

Form PTO ENANCE SECTION RECOR	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 10/02) S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)						
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	7 7 7 7					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-3-03 MEILINK SAFE COMPANY	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State KY ☐ Other	Street Address: 101 SECURITY PARKWAY City: NEW ALBANY State: IN Zip: 47150 Individual(s) citizenship					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes has been decided as the Additional name (s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance:	l					
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State XOther LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - KY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,398,552; 2,398,546; 2,398,553; 2,398,551 and 2,398,550 Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: KYLE ANNE CITRYNELL Internal Address: SUITE 2200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$140.00					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 462 SOUTH FOURTH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:					
City: LOUISVILLE State: KY Zip: 40202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date 15 Section Signing Signature Date Date						
Total number of pages including cover	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
TBIRZI 00000045 8398552 Washington, D.C. 20231						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MEILINK SAFE COMPANY, a Kentucky corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
MEILINK CENTENNIAL	2,398,546	10/24/2000
THERMOSAFE	2,398,550	10/24/2000
THERMOVAULT	2,398,551	10/24/2000
DAUNTLESS	2,398,552	10/24/2000
SERIOUS SECURITY	2,398,553	10/24/2000

WHEREAS, FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 101 Security Parkway, New Albany, Indiana 47150, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MEILINK SAFE COMPANY, a Kentucky corporation, hereby assigns to FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at	this <u>30</u> day of <u>1204 May 2</u> , 2003.
	MEILINK SAFE COMPANY
	a Kentucky corporation
	By: Sougher Whit
	Title: 5 ECRETACY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0398

STATE OF KENTUCKY)	SS	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	Ć		
On this 30 day of Douglas J. Voet		December Secretary	, 2002, personally appeared of Meilink Safe Company,
		nown to be the assignor above nam	ned, and acknowledged that he
executed the foregoing Assign	IIII	ent.	
		Suran K	aley
		NOTARY PUBLIC	1/28/2003
		Mycommu	esson experie: 1/28/2003

RECORDED: 02/03/2003